VIKAS WSP LIMITED

B-86/87, Udyog Vihar, RIICO, Industrial Area

Sriganganagar - 335 002 / INDIA

CIN: L24139HR1988PLC030300

E-mail: vikasvegan@yahoo.com, website: www.vikaswspttd.in

Telephone: 91(154) 2494512/2494552 Fax: 91(154) 2494361/2475376







April 25, 2024

To
The General Manager,
Bombay Stock Exchange
Corporate Relation Department,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Ref: Vikas WSP Limited (Scrip Code-519307)

Subject: -Certificate under Regulation 40(9) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended on March 31, 2024.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 40(9) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015, please find attached herewith the Compliance Certificate from **M/s Seema Sharma & Associates,** Company Secretary in Practice, Kolkata for the year ended as on March 31, 2024.

Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking You,
Yours Faithfully,
For VIKAS WSP LIMITED

Gunjan Kumar Karn Company Secretary cum Compliance Officer M.No.-A38298

(Vikas WSP Limited is under corporate insolvency resolution process pursuant to the provisions of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016. With effect from February 02, 2022, its affairs, business and assets are being managed by, and the powers of the board of directors are vested in, the Interim Resolution Professional, Mr. Darshan Singh Anand (IP Registration No. IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N00326/2017-2018/10931, appointed by the National Company Law Tribunal, Chandigarh Bench by order dated 02nd February, 2022 under the provisions of the code, which was published on the website of the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Chandigarh Bench on 02nd February, 2022 and continued as Resolution Professional by the 02nd committee of creditors(CoC) in its meeting held on 17th March, 2022 under the provisions of the Code.).

Encl: As above



CERTIFICATE UNDER REGULATION 40(9) OF THE SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2024

I have examined all Share Transfer Deeds, Memorandum of Transfers, Registers, files documents relating to M/s **VIKAS** LIMITED **WSP** L24139HR1988PLC030300) having its registered office at Railway Road, Siwani, Haryana-127046 maintained by LINK INTIME INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED (Formerly, Intime Spectrum Registry Limited) pertaining to transfer of equity shares of the Company for the period from 1st April, 2023 to 31st March, 2024 for the purpose of issuing a Certificate as per Regulation 40(9) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, by M/s VIKAS WSP LIMITED and based on the information provided by the Company, hereby certify that the Company has delivered during year ended on 31st March, 2024:

- A) Share Certificate relating to the Share Transfer Deeds received during the period from 1st April, 2023 to 31st March, 2024 as entered in the Memorandum of Transfers has been issued/delivered within 30 days from respective date of lodgment of each deed excepting those rejected on technical grounds.
- B) There was no requests received for issue of duplicate/ split/consolidation certificates, sub-division of equity share certificate(s) etc. during the period ended from 1st April, 2023 to 31st March, 2024.

Date: 25.04.2024

Place: Kolkata

Seema Sharma

Seema Sharme

Practicing Company Secretary

FCS No. 8413



C. P. No. 11118

UDIN: F008413F000244330

